PCAL PTO-1906 1-91-45	<b>F</b> 09-27-	1999 <b>EET</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME, THE Patent and Trademate Office
mRD9-17-79			
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pa. 101155	975 ached	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(les):
WILLIAM P. MOORE			ENTS TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.
		Internal Address:	BENJAMIN B. WILSON
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Q Yee Q No		PRESIDENT
3. Nature of conveyance:			
* Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 48	13 COUNTY DRIVE
Security Agreement	Change of Name	<u> </u>	Ť <b></b>
0 Other		Chy. DISPUTANTA	State: VA_ZIP: 23842
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addre	oss(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		•
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application, t	he execution date of the appli	cation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.(s)	•
09/398515	٠.		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? @Yes @No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: WILLIAM P. MC	ORE .		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11):
<del></del>		20 Enclosed	• .
		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. BOX	1270	8. Deposit account num	ber:
City: HOPEWELL SI	ate: VA ZIP: 23860	(Altach duplicate copy of	of this page If paying by deposit account)
4/1999 NTHAI1 00000390 09398515		THIS SPACE	
C:581 40.00 8P			•
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  WILLIAM P. MOORE	1 1. Tax.	P m	1 1 12 16 20
Name of Person Signing		Signature	
		Total number of pe	ges comprising cover sheet:
CM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0601

WHEREAS, I, William P. Moore	
have invented certain new and useful improvements	in VACUUM COATED
PARTICULATE FERTILIZERS	for which
I make application for U	ETTERS PATENT OF THE
UNITED STATES, which application has been duly excon	•
AND WHEREAS, Agri-Nutrients Technology Group, and existing under the laws of the State of Virgithe Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire and to said invention within the United States of possessions and all foreign countries and any Unit PATENT that may be granted therefor.  NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH. That for any one Dollar, in hand paid to me considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledges.	right, title and interest in America and its territorial ted States or foreign LETTERS  d in consideration of the sum of , and other good and valuable
have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby the said Assignee the entire right, title and into within the United States of America and its terrifocuntries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the countries and all divisions, reissues, continuation may be granted therefor, and the right to apply focuntries with full benefit of such priorities as to me by local laws or by treasonvention, for the protection of industrial properto extend the protection of said U. S. LETTERS PATENT possessions now owned or which may be hereafter as America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its such of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may as the same would have been held and enjoyed by	y assign, sell and transfer to erest in and to the said invention torial possessions and all foreign United States and foreign ons and extensions thereof that or LETTERS PATENT in foreign may now or hereafter be granted ty, including any international erty, together with the right TENT to the various territorial equired by the United States of y the Assignee for its own use cessors or assigns, to the full be granted, as fully and entirely me
if this assignment and sale had not been made. At request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.	
agree with the Assignee that I have a the invention hereby assigned, which title I	aid, I covenant and full and unincumbered title to warrant unto the will, without demanding t but at the expense of the the execution and acknowledgment or obtaining, sustaining, or I for the said invention, and ht to said invention and LETTERS

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0602

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this
day of
William P. Moore (Seal)
STATE OF Virginia  CITY OF Hopman )ss.
CITY OF Hopmull )ss.
I, S. Montary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that William P. Mocre personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of 5,1 may be set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
Notary Public
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires: 9-30-00

**RECORDED: 09/17/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0603